# CLEVERTOUCH® TECHNOLOGIES

## PRESS RELEASE

#### Avion Interactive announced as the new Clevertouch distribution partner for Finland

As of March 1st, 2022, Clevertouch Technologies are announcing a new partnership with Avion Interactive Oy, a leading distributor of interactive and collaborative products in Finland.

Avion Interactive specialise in digital presentation technology, supplying products to expert organisations in Finland. With four showrooms located in Espoo, Turku, Tampere and Kuopio, Avion Interactive are well positioned to provide an in-person experience for demonstrations throughout Finland.

With the end-user experience at the heart of Avion Interactive's business model, they are the ideal partner to further Clevertouch Technologies' vision in Finland. Led by Esko Nurmi, Business Director of Avion Interactive, the company is the leading provider of interactive panels in Finland thanks to their customer-first attitude and the team's expert knowledge and support.

John Ginty, EMEA Sales Director, Clevertouch Technologies, says "The strength of the Clevertouch range of products continues to grow, and we are looking forward to working with Avion Interactive and seeing our interactive displays, commercial displays and digital signage products advance in both education and corporate markets in Finland."

Lari Vartiainen, Sales Director for Clevertouch Technologies Finland, adds "As the number 1 selling brand for interactive panels in Finland, I am delighted to see the new direction that Clevertouch is heading in, and am confident that our new partnership with Avion Interactive will provide successful outcomes to continue growing the brand and ecosystem of products".

Eero Martikainen, Sales Director for Avion Interactive Oy says, "We are excited to bring the ClevertouchLive ecosystem and multi award-winning products to our established and new partner network. Deliveries for all Clevertouch products and solution will begin with Avion on May 1, 2022".

#### **Press contact**

For more information, please visit <a href="www.Clevertouch.com">www.Clevertouch.com</a> or contact our Group Marketing Director, Adam Kingshott at <a href="mailto:adam.kingshott@clevertouch.com">adam.kingshott@clevertouch.com</a>

### **About Clevertouch:**

Clevertouch is part of the Boxlight Group. First to market in 2009, Clevertouch celebrates 12 years of innovation and being a leader with the best in front of class and meeting room collaboration technology.

Clevertouch is a multi-award-winning manufacturer of touchscreen and digital signage technology solutions for Education and Enterprise. Operating within 74 countries, Clevertouch rapid expansion plans are continuing around the world.

Clevertouch continues to be driven by our customer feedback. All our range has been designed to the highest standard by an award-winning team with a passion for technology.

You can find out more about Clevertouch at www.clevertouch.com